SYLVAN LAKE Improvement Association

MUNDELEIN, ILLINOIS

July 20, 1961

* * *

Mr. John Wirtz Fremont Township Supervisor Mundelein, Illinois

Dear Sir:

The Sylvan lake Improvement Association would like to have poles and lights installed at both entrances to the lake and in the beach area. The Public Service Company of Illinois will not serve an unincorporated area such as ours without the guarantee of an official body, such as the township, that their bills will be paid.

We are, therefore, requesting that you as township supervisor open an account with the Public Service Company to supply electricity for the above purpose. The Sylvan Lake Improvement Association will then assume all responsibility for the payment of electric service bills resulting from such a transaction.

Mr. Nels Seagren, a resident of Sylvan lake, is in charge of the committee authorized to have these lights installed and will make any arrangement you suggest for the payment of bills.

We would appreciate your assistance and cooperation in this matter. The installation of lights would help reduce the hazard of auto accidents occurring at the lake entrances. We therefore feel that it is in the public interest to have them installed.

Thank you.

Lawfence D. Fain President of the Sylvan Lake Improvement Association

- 12.877 - 1574 12874 144,44

(a)